
Belmont Abbey (18-2,14-1 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Lees-McRae (7-8,7-8 Conference Carolinas)
02/23/21 at Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC

 
 

 
 
Belmont Abbey 87

Lees-McRae 43

Date: 02/23/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 1
Site: Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC
Referees: Kevin Ledford, Scott Neidenen, Whitney Armstrong

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 24 24 19 20 87
Lees-McRae 13 8 11 11 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Autry,Brittany * 18 6-7 0-0 4-4 4-7 11 3 1 3 0 2 16
22 Downing,Allie * 26 4-11 3-8 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 13
15 Kuhlman,Maria * 26 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-7 7 2 3 2 0 1 12
03 Roney,Hannah * 26 3-7 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 9
24 Spivey,Keyanna * 7 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Thomas,Kelli 13 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 9
01 Clawges,Sydni 7 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 6
00 Stelley,Taylor 20 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 5
33 Darden,Shelby 16 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 2 0 1 0 5
10 Davisson,Irelynn 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
31 Hines,Keyla 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 3
05 Snow,Jo 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1
35 Addison,Sydni 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 13-27 18-21 8-34 42 16 20 15 2 11 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 8-11   72.73 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 13-27   48.1 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Johnson,Destiny * 23 2-10 0-3 3-3 1-2 3 0 2 2 2 2 7
03 Smith,MaKayla * 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 4
32 Henderson,Jessica * 18 0-3 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Campbell,Davinique * 13 1-4 0-0 0-4 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 2
31 Bethea,Ava * 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
33 Roberts,Aurora 20 2-6 0-0 7-8 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 1 11
04 Holloman,Jala 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 5
20 Lizarraga,Arriana 16 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 3 4
23 Meyers,Malikah 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
34 Gray,Morgan 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2
22 Wright,Bri 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
21 Onderko,Parker 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 King,Olivia 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Mickens,Josias 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
11 Leath,Rachel 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Dula,Paiden 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-52 1-13 14-20 6-22 28 23 9 17 2 13 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %



2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 14-52   26.9 % 1-13   7.7 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Abbey Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 09:49 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by KUHLMAN,MARIA --

09:29 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BETHEA,AVA
09:01 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by SPIVEY,KEYANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE(fastbreak) 08:53 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by RONEY,HANNAH --

08:24 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,ALLIE --
TURNOVER  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 08:11

08:11 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
08:11 SUB OUT by BETHEA,AVA
08:11 SUB IN by MEYERS,MALIKAH
08:00 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MEYERS,MALIKAH

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 07:49
REBOUND OFF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 07:37 7-2 V 5

07:06 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,MALIKAH
STEAL  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 07:06
GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA(fastbreak) 07:00 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by RONEY,HANNAH --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNING,ALLIE 06:31 12-2 V 10

06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:28
SUB OUT by RONEY,HANNAH 06:28
SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 06:28
SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR 06:28
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI 06:28

06:21 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,JESSICA
STEAL  by KUHLMAN,MARIA 06:21
MISS 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DESTINY
FOUL  by KUHLMAN,MARIA 06:15

06:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:05 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
06:05 SUB IN by HOLLOMAN,JALA

GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 05:49 15-2 V 13
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELLI --

05:33 MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,MALIKAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DESTINY

05:29 15-4 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
05:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAKAYLA
05:23 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
05:23 SUB IN by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
05:23 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA

SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,MARIA 05:23
SUB IN by RONEY,HANNAH 05:23
MISS 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN,JALA
SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 04:55
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,MARIA 04:55

04:45 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DESTINY



REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
04:45 FOUL  by HOLLOMAN,JALA

MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:17 TURNOVER  by HOLLOMAN,JALA
STEAL  by STELLEY,TAYLOR 04:17

04:14 FOUL  by ROBERTS,AURORA
04:05 FOUL  by MEYERS,MALIKAH

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELLI 04:05 16-4 V 12
MISS FT by THOMAS,KELLI 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
FOUL  by THOMAS,KELLI 04:05

03:53 16-7 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA
-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,MALIKAH

03:40 FOUL  by HOLLOMAN,JALA
03:40 SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN,JALA
03:40 SUB IN by HENDERSON,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by RONEY,HANNAH 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
03:23 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLI(in the paint) 03:05 18-7 V 11
ASSIST  by KUHLMAN,MARIA --

02:46 18-9 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,AURORA

MISS JUMPER by DOWNING,ALLIE(in the paint) 02:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA

02:16 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by STELLEY,TAYLOR 02:00 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KELLI --

01:47 MISS 3PTR by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE 01:35
REBOUND OFF by RONEY,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KELLI 01:19

01:19 STEAL  by ROBERTS,AURORA
FOUL  by RONEY,HANNAH 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
01:14 SUB OUT by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
01:14 SUB IN by SMITH,MAKAYLA
01:14 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,MARIA 01:14
SUB OUT by DOWNING,ALLIE 01:14
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI 01:14
SUB IN by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 01:14
SUB IN by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 01:14
SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY 01:14

01:14 21-12 V 9 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA(fastbreak)
01:14 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA(fastbreak)
00:59 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

GOOD FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 00:59 22-13 V 9
GOOD FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 00:59 23-13 V 10

00:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by STELLEY,TAYLOR 00:31

00:12 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
GOOD FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 00:12 24-13 V 11
MISS FT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Abbey Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
10:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 10:00
SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by CLAWGES,SYDNI 09:44
MISS 3PTR by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 09:32
SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 09:32
SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY 09:32
REBOUND OFF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 09:19 26-13 V 13
FOUL  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 09:02

09:02 26-14 V 12 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA
09:02 26-15 V 11 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA

GOOD 3PTR by RONEY,HANNAH 08:37 29-15 V 14
ASSIST  by CLAWGES,SYDNI --
SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR 08:33
SUB OUT by CLAWGES,SYDNI 08:33
SUB IN by SNOW,JO 08:33
SUB IN by DOWNING,ALLIE 08:33

08:04 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by RONEY,HANNAH(fastbreak) 07:58 32-15 V 17
ASSIST  by SNOW,JO --
FOUL  by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAKAYLA
07:34 SUB OUT by MEYERS,MALIKAH
07:34 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
07:34 SUB OUT by GRAY,MORGAN
07:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DESTINY
07:34 SUB IN by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
07:34 SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRI
07:34 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

SUB OUT by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 07:34
SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 07:34
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,MARIA 07:34
SUB IN by DARDEN,SHELBY 07:34

07:21 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,ALLIE --

07:19 FOUL  by WRIGHT,BRI
07:19 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
07:19 SUB IN by HOLLOMAN,JALA

TURNOVER  by KUHLMAN,MARIA 06:56
06:56 STEAL  by WRIGHT,BRI
06:48 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

BLOCK  by DARDEN,SHELBY 06:48
REBOUND DEF by RONEY,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by SNOW,JO 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RONEY,HANNAH 06:34
SUB IN by ADDISON,SYDNI 06:34

06:21 FOUL  by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
06:21 TURNOVER  by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
06:21 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
06:21 SUB IN by MEYERS,MALIKAH

TURNOVER  by SNOW,JO 06:07
06:07 STEAL  by HOLLOMAN,JALA
05:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DESTINY



REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,SHELBY --
TURNOVER  by SNOW,JO 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by MEYERS,MALIKAH
05:45 SUB OUT by MEYERS,MALIKAH
05:45 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

SUB OUT by SNOW,JO 05:45
SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR 05:45

05:32 32-17 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KUHLMAN,MARIA 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by WRIGHT,BRI
05:11 32-19 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,BRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STELLEY,TAYLOR 05:05
05:05 STEAL  by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
04:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DESTINY

STEAL  by ADDISON,SYDNI 04:59
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE 04:49 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by STELLEY,TAYLOR --

04:23 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
04:23 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
04:23 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
04:23 SUB IN by MEYERS,MALIKAH

SUB OUT by DOWNING,ALLIE 04:23
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SHELBY 04:23
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI 04:23
SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KELLI(in the paint) 03:58 37-19 V 18
ASSIST  by AUTRY,BRITTANY --

03:32 MISS JUMPER by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 03:19 39-19 V 20

03:02 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOMAN,JALA
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLI(in the paint) 02:47 41-19 V 22
FOUL  by ADDISON,SYDNI 02:28

02:28 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRI
02:28 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI 02:28
SUB OUT by ADDISON,SYDNI 02:28
SUB IN by RONEY,HANNAH 02:28
SUB IN by DOWNING,ALLIE 02:28

02:25 MISS JUMPER by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,ALLIE --

02:17 FOUL  by HOLLOMAN,JALA
02:17 SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN,JALA
02:17 SUB OUT by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
02:17 SUB IN by HENDERSON,JESSICA
02:17 SUB IN by GRAY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by STELLEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:17 42-19 V 23
GOOD FT by STELLEY,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 02:17 43-19 V 24

02:02 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA
REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --

01:50 FOUL  by GRAY,MORGAN
GOOD FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 01:50 44-19 V 25
GOOD FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 01:50 45-19 V 26

01:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
01:50 SUB IN by LEATH,RACHEL

SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 01:50
SUB IN by DARDEN,SHELBY 01:50

01:26 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA
REBOUND DEF by STELLEY,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by RONEY,HANNAH 01:12



-- REBOUND DEF by LEATH,RACHEL
00:55 MISS 3PTR by LEATH,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,MARIA 00:51
SUB IN by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 00:51

00:25 MISS 3PTR by LEATH,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,SHELBY(in the paint) 00:07 47-19 V 28
ASSIST  by DAVISSON,IRELYNN --

00:07 FOUL  by HENDERSON,JESSICA
GOOD FT by DARDEN,SHELBY 00:07 48-19 V 29
FOUL  by RONEY,HANNAH 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by HENDERSON,JESSICA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 48-20 V 28 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JESSICA(fastbreak)
00:00 48-21 V 27 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,JESSICA(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Abbey Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
10:00 SUB OUT by LEATH,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by MEYERS,MALIKAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAY,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by BETHEA,AVA

SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SHELBY 10:00
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,MARIA 10:00
SUB IN by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 10:00
SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY 10:00
TURNOVER  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by BETHEA,AVA
09:30 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DESTINY

STEAL  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 09:30
TURNOVER  by RONEY,HANNAH 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DESTINY
FOUL  by KUHLMAN,MARIA 09:17

09:17 48-22 V 26 GOOD FT by SMITH,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
09:17 48-23 V 25 GOOD FT by SMITH,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
09:06 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 08:55 50-23 V 27
FOUL  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 08:33

08:33 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:33 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by AUTRY,BRITTANY(in the paint) 08:19 52-23 V 29
ASSIST  by SPIVEY,KEYANNA --

07:56 SUB OUT by BETHEA,AVA
07:56 SUB IN by MEYERS,MALIKAH

SUB OUT by SPIVEY,KEYANNA 07:56
SUB IN by HINES,KEYLA 07:56

07:47 MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,MALIKAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE(fastbreak) 07:39 55-23 V 32



ASSIST  by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
07:17 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
GOOD 3PTR by RONEY,HANNAH 07:08 58-23 V 35
ASSIST  by DOWNING,ALLIE --

06:38 MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,MALIKAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,ALLIE --
FOUL  by HINES,KEYLA 06:31
TURNOVER  by HINES,KEYLA 06:31
FOUL  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 06:07
SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 06:07
SUB IN by THOMAS,KELLI 06:07

06:07 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:07 MISS FT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI --
MISS LAYUP by RONEY,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
05:37 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOWNING,ALLIE 05:37
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,MALIKAH

05:34 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVINIQUE
05:34 SUB IN by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

SUB OUT by DOWNING,ALLIE 05:34
SUB IN by DARDEN,SHELBY 05:34

05:25 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by HINES,KEYLA(in the paint) 05:17

05:17 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:17 SUB OUT by MEYERS,MALIKAH
05:17 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JESSICA
05:17 SUB IN by HOLLOMAN,JALA
05:17 SUB IN by KING,OLIVIA
05:03 58-25 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

FOUL  by THOMAS,KELLI 05:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:03

05:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAKAYLA
05:03 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA

SUB OUT by RONEY,HANNAH 05:03
SUB OUT by HINES,KEYLA 05:03
SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR 05:03
SUB IN by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 05:03

05:03 58-26 V 32 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
04:58 FOUL  by HOLLOMAN,JALA

GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 04:44 61-26 V 35
ASSIST  by DARDEN,SHELBY --

04:19 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI --
TURNOVER  by STELLEY,TAYLOR 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DESTINY
04:02 MISS LAYUP by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:52 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVISSON,IRELYNN --
MISS LAYUP by STELLEY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:45

03:45 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DESTINY

03:39 61-28 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOMAN,JALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLI 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOMAN,JALA



03:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KELLI --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISSON,IRELYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:57 63-28 V 35
ASSIST  by STELLEY,TAYLOR --

02:33 MISS 3PTR by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
REBOUND DEF by STELLEY,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLI 02:26
REBOUND OFF by DARDEN,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by DARDEN,SHELBY(in the paint) 02:19 65-28 V 37
FOUL  by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by HOLLOMAN,JALA
01:58 SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRI

SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR 01:58
SUB OUT by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 01:58
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,MARIA 01:58
SUB OUT by DARDEN,SHELBY 01:58
SUB IN by RONEY,HANNAH 01:58
SUB IN by DOWNING,ALLIE 01:58
SUB IN by HINES,KEYLA 01:58
SUB IN by ADDISON,SYDNI 01:58

01:58 65-29 V 36 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
01:58 65-30 V 35 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
01:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
01:58 SUB IN by SMITH,MAKAYLA
01:53 FOUL  by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELLI 01:53 66-30 V 36
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KELLI 01:53 67-30 V 37

01:41 67-32 V 35 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOWNING,ALLIE 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,BRI
01:11 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,AURORA

STEAL  by HINES,KEYLA 01:11
01:08 FOUL  by ROBERTS,AURORA
01:04 SUB OUT by KING,OLIVIA
01:04 SUB IN by GRAY,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by RONEY,HANNAH 01:03
01:03 STEAL  by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
00:44 FOUL  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
00:44 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KELLI 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Belmont Abbey Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
SUB OUT by HINES,KEYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KELLI 10:00
SUB OUT by ADDISON,SYDNI 10:00
SUB IN by STELLEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by KUHLMAN,MARIA 10:00
SUB IN by AUTRY,BRITTANY 10:00
FOUL  by STELLEY,TAYLOR 09:47

09:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RONEY,HANNAH 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MAKAYLA
08:53 MISS 3PTR by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA

REBOUND DEF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by AUTRY,BRITTANY 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by GRAY,MORGAN
08:38 67-34 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SMITH,MAKAYLA
08:31 FOUL  by GRAY,MORGAN
08:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAKAYLA
08:31 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRI
08:31 SUB IN by MICKENS,JOSIAS
08:31 SUB IN by ONDERKO,PARKER

GOOD FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 08:31 68-34 V 34
GOOD FT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 08:31 69-34 V 35

08:31 SUB OUT by LIZARRAGA,ARRIANA
08:31 SUB IN by MEYERS,MALIKAH
08:07 69-36 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,AURORA
08:01 FOUL  by MICKENS,JOSIAS

MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,MALIKAH

07:44 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,MALIKAH
STEAL  by RONEY,HANNAH 07:44
MISS 3PTR by RONEY,HANNAH 07:33
REBOUND OFF by AUTRY,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 07:26 72-36 V 36
ASSIST  by STELLEY,TAYLOR --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22
SUB OUT by STELLEY,TAYLOR 07:22
SUB OUT by AUTRY,BRITTANY 07:22
SUB IN by SNOW,JO 07:22
SUB IN by DARDEN,SHELBY 07:22

07:08 72-38 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MICKENS,JOSIAS

MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,MARIA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by DARDEN,SHELBY --

06:49 FOUL  by GRAY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,MARIA 06:49
SUB IN by ADDISON,SYDNI 06:49
MISS JUMPER by DOWNING,ALLIE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,MALIKAH
06:22 MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,JOSIAS

REBOUND DEF by RONEY,HANNAH --
06:14 FOUL  by ROBERTS,AURORA

GOOD FT by DOWNING,ALLIE 06:14 73-38 V 35
GOOD FT by DOWNING,ALLIE 06:14 74-38 V 36
SUB OUT by RONEY,HANNAH 06:14
SUB OUT by DOWNING,ALLIE 06:14
SUB IN by CLAWGES,SYDNI 06:14
SUB IN by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 06:14
FOUL  by DARDEN,SHELBY 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by ONDERKO,PARKER
06:01 SUB OUT by MEYERS,MALIKAH
06:01 SUB OUT by GRAY,MORGAN
06:01 SUB IN by DULA,PAIDEN
06:01 SUB IN by KING,OLIVIA
06:01 SUB IN by LEATH,RACHEL
06:01 MISS FT by ROBERTS,AURORA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:01 74-39 V 35 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA
06:01 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
06:01 SUB IN by BETHEA,AVA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:31
05:20 MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,JOSIAS

REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI --
05:18 FOUL  by DULA,PAIDEN

GOOD FT by CLAWGES,SYDNI(fastbreak) 05:18 75-39 V 36



GOOD FT by CLAWGES,SYDNI(fastbreak) 05:18 76-39 V 37
04:49 MISS JUMPER by BETHEA,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SNOW,JO --
MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,SYDNI 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DULA,PAIDEN
04:18 MISS JUMPER by BETHEA,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by BETHEA,AVA
04:13 TURNOVER  by BETHEA,AVA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
MISS LAYUP by ADDISON,SYDNI(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by ADDISON,SYDNI --
MISS JUMPER by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DULA,PAIDEN
03:19 MISS LAYUP by BETHEA,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAWGES,SYDNI --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 03:05 79-39 V 40
ASSIST  by ADDISON,SYDNI --

02:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:54 SUB OUT by BETHEA,AVA
02:54 SUB IN by ROBERTS,AURORA

SUB OUT by DAVISSON,IRELYNN 02:54
SUB IN by HINES,KEYLA 02:54

02:44 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,AURORA
REBOUND DEF by ADDISON,SYDNI --
MISS 3PTR by CLAWGES,SYDNI 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AURORA
FOUL  by HINES,KEYLA 02:22

02:22 79-40 V 39 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA(fastbreak)
02:22 79-41 V 38 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AURORA(fastbreak)
02:22 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AURORA
02:22 SUB IN by ONDERKO,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by HINES,KEYLA 01:58 82-41 V 41
ASSIST  by SNOW,JO --

01:47 82-43 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by ONDERKO,PARKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MICKENS,JOSIAS

GOOD LAYUP by CLAWGES,SYDNI(in the paint) 01:28 84-43 V 41
ASSIST  by DARDEN,SHELBY --

01:09 MISS LAYUP by DULA,PAIDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DULA,PAIDEN

00:56 MISS 3PTR by KING,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by SNOW,JO --

00:54 FOUL  by MICKENS,JOSIAS
GOOD FT by SNOW,JO(fastbreak) 00:54 85-43 V 42
MISS FT by SNOW,JO(fastbreak) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,JOSIAS
00:42 TURNOVER  by LEATH,RACHEL

STEAL  by CLAWGES,SYDNI 00:42
GOOD LAYUP by CLAWGES,SYDNI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:36 87-43 V 44

00:29 TURNOVER  by MICKENS,JOSIAS
STEAL  by HINES,KEYLA 00:29


